
Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

No.

77

6

63

77

0

09

66

59

15

82

63

91

65

61

28

6

95

90

33

33

PIC

1

1

1

2

1

3

1

2

1

2

4

5

3

2

3

1

4

1

6

1

Class

EP

SM

STU

SM

STL

SM

HP

STL

T4

STU

SM

SM

STL

EP

EP

FP

EP

GTL

SM

T3

Name

Rick Kosdrosky

Jason A Glover

Luis Rivera

Mike Snow

Billy Roberts

Chad Evans

Eric Yagel

Nadja Pollard

L. Lowell Huston

Roy  Johnson

Mike Higgins

Kent Carter

Diane Carter

Jim Wimberley

Jon Stautberg

Bryan Gregory

James Rogerson

Larry Svaton

James Ryan

Steven Pounds

Hometown

Granbury TX

Houston TX

Angleton TX

Cypress TX

Grapevine TX

Denton TX

Houston TX

Friendswood TX

Houston, TX

Tomball TX

Houston

Houston TX

Cypress TX

Sugarland TX

Spring TX

Angleton, TX

Alvin TX

Lake Jackson, TX

Cypress, TX

Region

Tex

Hous

Hous

Hous

Tex

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Member_ID

353742

460481

147645

447175

477193

490689

441225

301073

266312

387490

437704

277344

277343

473279

368811

287473

245971

48539

477335

363187

Laps

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

2

Total Tm

20:43.000

20:43.875

20:44.774

20:45.428

20:46.447

20:47.206

20:47.683

20:48.811

20:50.976

20:51.761

20:52.474

20:53.538

20:54.205

20:56.338

20:58.549

20:59.641

21:00.226

21:01.418

21:02.228

3:37.939

Best Tm

1:49.705

1:50.590

1:49.813

1:51.456

1:50.821

1:52.442

1:52.257

1:56.547

1:57.130

1:56.698

2:00.746

1:57.197

1:57.474

1:57.625

1:58.895

1:57.084

2:01.123

1:58.863

1:54.326

1:47.149

Make-Model

2000 Caterham Lotus Super 7

1999 Mazda Miata

1989 Mazda Rx7

2000 Mazda Miata

2006 Mazda MX5

1999 Mazda Spec Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

2006 Ford Mustang

2014 Scion FRS

1990 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1990 BMW 325i

1991 Mazda Miata

1997 Dodge Neon

1997 Mazda Protege

1974 Fiat X 1/9

1991 Mazda Miata

Honda S2000

Sponsor

Kosmic Enterprises/Hoosier Tire/Summit Racing

RPM Motorsports Hoosier B Wear

Pit Poly Racing Products

BFD Logistics

JAWS Racing / Plastix Plus

Mazdaspeed/Hoosier

Hangar 18 Racing

Blue

Jon M. Stautberg

B&C Gregory Enterprises LLC

Over 50 Motorsports

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:47.149) for T3 by Steven Pounds.

New Track Record (1:50.821) for STL by Billy Roberts.

Provisional results posted at 13:55

Official Results posted at 14:25

Printed: 12/5/2015 4:01:36 PM

Chief Steward:  Chuck Warren

Chied of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter

Track:  MSR Houston 2.38 Miles CW

Sanction:  15-RQ-3439-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.875

Avg. Speed

55.144

Best Lap Tm

1:47.149

Best Speed

79.963

Best Lap by

33 - Steven Pounds

2015 Abominable - CW

Group 1: EP, FP, HP, ITE, SM, SMN, STL, STU, T4

Saturday Official Race Results

Race (25:00 or 15 Laps) started at 13:34:52

MSR Houston 2.380 Miles

12/5/2015 01:20 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Not classified

DNS

No.

63

77

77

6

0

33

91

66

59

28

63

65

43

6

61

95

90

15

19

PIC

1

1

1

2

1

3

4

1

2

1

5

3

1

2

2

3

1

1

DNS

Class

STU

SM

EP

SM

STL

SM

SM

HP

STL

FP

SM

STL

BS

FP

EP

EP

GTL

T4

ITB

Name

Luis Rivera

Mike Snow

Rick Kosdrosky

Jason A Glover

Billy Roberts

James Ryan

Kent Carter

Eric Yagel

Nadja Pollard

David Stautberg

Mike Higgins

Diane Carter

John Phillips

Bryan Gregory

Jim Wimberley

James Rogerson

Larry Svaton

L. Lowell Huston

Joseph Gersch

Hometown

Angleton TX

Cypress TX

Granbury TX

Houston TX

Grapevine TX

Lake Jackson, TX

Houston

Houston, TX

Houston TX

Sugar Land TX

Tomball TX

Houston TX

Sealy TX

Spring TX

Cypress TX

Angleton, TX

Alvin TX

Friendswood TX

Conroe TX

Region

Hous

Hous

Tex

Hous

Tex

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Member_ID

147645

447175

353742

460481

477193

477335

277344

441225

301073

368821

437704

277343

102149

287473

473279

245971

48539

266312

185486

Laps

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

16

16

16

16

16

14

10

Total Tm

31:18.720

31:20.693

31:24.463

31:26.316

31:59.138

32:02.222

32:23.892

32:37.041

32:46.302

33:10.003

33:13.867

31:21.949

31:22.662

31:44.650

31:53.296

32:13.865

33:33.779

20:32.154

Best Tm

1:49.730

1:49.284

1:48.229

1:49.595

1:51.508

1:51.721

1:50.159

1:51.392

1:54.034

1:50.587

1:54.347

1:56.062

1:56.583

1:56.739

1:55.891

1:57.658

2:15.721

2:00.655

Make-Model

1989 Mazda Rx7

2000 Mazda Miata

2000 Caterham Lotus Super 7

1999 Mazda Miata

2006 Mazda MX5

1991 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

2009 Toyota Yaris

1997 Dodge Neon

1990 BMW 325i

1997 Mazda Protege

1974 Fiat X 1/9

2006 Ford Mustang

Toyota Celica

Sponsor

RPM Motorsports Hoosier B Wear

Pit Poly Racing Products

Kosmic Enterprises/Hoosier Tire/Summit Racing

BFD Logistics

JAWS Racing / Plastix Plus

Mazdaspeed/Hoosier

Jon Stautberg Attorney at Law

PHILLIPSRACEPREP

B&C Gregory Enterprises LLC

Blue

Over 50 Motorsports

Hangar 18 Racing

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 11:55

Official results posted at 12:05

Printed: 12/6/2015 2:09:55 PM

Chief Steward:  Chuck Warren

Chief of T&S:  Diane Carter

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 CCW

Sanction:  15-RQ-3440-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

1.973

Avg. Speed

77.529

Best Lap Tm

1:48.229

Best Speed

79.165

Best Lap by

77 - Rick Kosdrosky

2015 Abominable - CCW

Group 1: EP,HP,ITA,SM,SMN,STL,T3

Sunday Official Race Results

Race (30:00 or 17 Laps) started at 11:07:47

MSR Houston 2.380 Miles

12/6/2015 11:00 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Not classified

DNS

No.

68

5

24

8

15

27

41

49

51

08

7

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

7

2

8

DNS

Class

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FF

FM

FF

FM

FE

Name

Jacob Loomis

Paul Ravaris

Brad Yake

Karl Markey

Larry Howard

William Snyder

Randy Acock

Rodger Fussell

Bruce Cerveny

John Entwistle

Clifford Maxwell

Hometown

Denton TX

Aledo TX

Ft. Worth, TX

Rosharon TX

Kansas City MO

Southlake TX

Corpus Christi TX

Cresson TX

Houston TX

New York NY

Leander TX

Region

Tex

Hous

KCR

Tex

STxB

Tex

Hous

Tex

LnSt

Member_ID

453130

464108

324593

463268

453447

332925_1

464151

373272

481743

309541

Laps

15

15

15

15

15

14

14

14

14

9

Total Tm

23:18.449

23:49.245

24:11.508

24:11.937

24:38.653

23:47.453

23:52.130

24:04.407

24:07.923

15:09.152

Best Tm

1:31.882

1:32.409

1:35.322

1:35.250

1:36.865

1:40.221

1:40.680

1:39.558

1:40.216

1:36.193

Make-Model

2000 FM Formula Mazda

2003 Mazda Formula Mazda

Mazda Formula Mazda

1998 Star Mazda Formula Mazda

2000 Formula Mazda

1999 FM Formula Mazda

1998 Van Diemen RF98-Honda

2002 FM Formula Mazda

2012 Piper DF5

1998 FM Formula Mazda

FE van diemen

Sponsor

Madhatter Golf

Epic Electric Service Corp.

Acock Engineering/Scott Segers Race Prep

LTL Acquisition Corp.

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:31.980) for FM by Jacob Loomis.

Provisional results posted at 14:40pm

Official results posted at 3:10pm

Printed: 12/5/2015 4:03:17 PM

Chief Steward:  Chuck Warren

Chied of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter

Track:  MSR Houston 2.38 Miles CW

Sanction:  15-RQ-3439-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

30.796

Avg. Speed

91.902

Best Lap Tm

1:31.882

Best Speed

93.250

Best Lap by

68 - Jacob Loomis

2015 Abominable - CW

Group 2: FA, FB, FC, FE, FF, FF-T, FM, FS, P1, P2

Saturday Official Race Results

Race (25:00 or 15 Laps) started at 14:12:49

MSR Houston 2.380 Miles

12/5/2015 02:30 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

No.

68

15

24

27

49

51

41

8

5

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

6

7

Class

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FF

FF

FM

FM

Name

Jacob Loomis

Larry Howard

Brad Yake

William Snyder

Rodger Fussell

Bruce Cerveny

Randy Acock

Karl Markey

Paul Ravaris

Hometown

Denton TX

Kansas City MO

Ft. Worth, TX

Southlake TX

Cresson TX

Houston TX

Corpus Christi TX

Rosharon TX

Aledo TX

Region

KCR

Tex

Tex

Tex

Hous

STxB

Hous

Member_ID

463268

464108

453447

464151

373272

332925_1

324593

453130

Laps

15

15

15

15

14

14

14

9

15

Total Tm

23:11.298

24:23.178

24:40.795

24:43.416

23:31.163

23:55.601

23:55.705

15:30.610

23:27.945

Best Tm

1:31.143

1:35.842

1:36.043

1:36.513

1:37.883

1:40.853

1:40.827

1:35.829

1:31.344

Make-Model

2000 FM Formula Mazda

2000 Formula Mazda

Mazda Formula Mazda

1999 FM Formula Mazda

2002 FM Formula Mazda

2012 Piper DF5

1998 Van Diemen RF98-Honda

1998 Star Mazda Formula Mazda

2003 Mazda Formula Mazda

Sponsor

Epic Electric Service Corp.

Acock Engineering/Scott Segers Race Prep

Madhatter Golf

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 12:20

Car #5 FM penalized 6 positions in class for 2 passes under yellow.

Official results posted at 13:10

Printed: 12/6/2015 2:10:47 PM

Chief Steward:  Chuck Warren

Chief of T&S:  Diane Carter

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 CCW

Sanction:  15-RQ-3440-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

1:11.880

Avg. Speed

92.374

Best Lap Tm

1:31.143

Best Speed

94.006

Best Lap by

68 - Jacob Loomis

2015 Abominable - CCW

Group 2: FA, FB, FC, FE, FF, FF-T, FM, FS, P1, P2

Sunday Official Race Results

Race (30:00 or 17 Laps) started at 11:50:38

MSR Houston 2.380 Miles

12/6/2015 11:45 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Not classified

DNS

DNS

No.

32

38

50

64

99

16

37

436

14

27

12

85

PIC

1

2

1

1

1

1

2

3

1

1

DNS

DNS

Class

GT2

GT2

GTA

SP

T1

ITE

ITE

ITE

AS

T2

AS

GT2

Name

Dave Kagan

Ian Powel

Charlie Vehle

Ivan Curiel

Kevin Maley

Donald Sweitzer

George Walters

Jason Rikke

Thurman McDaniel

Eric Ritchie

James Smith

David Signet

Hometown

New Ulm TX

Houston, TX

Danbury TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Houston, TX

Katy TX

Corpus Christi TX

Cleveland TX

Katy TX

Alvin, TX

Houston TX

Region

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Tex

Member_ID

443931

375795

422489

331641

376538

267765

417227

473955

412182

105043

195558

388177

Laps

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

14

12

11

Total Tm

24:39.899

25:05.870

25:23.892

25:52.043

25:56.492

26:00.464

25:48.127

26:28.939

26:10.191

19:53.958

Best Tm

1:36.174

1:38.131

1:39.724

1:40.288

1:41.756

1:42.712

1:48.667

1:51.530

2:05.902

1:47.119

Make-Model

2010 Howe GTA

2009 Porsche GT3 Cup

Chevrolet

1995 Toyota Supra

2012 Ford Mustang

BMW M3

2000 Porsche carrera

1993 BMW 325

1994 Chevrolet Camaro

2005 Chevrolet Corvette

1991 Chevy Camero

2006 Panoz GTS

Sponsor

Pinnacle Autosports

Freeman & Curiel Engineers

pieper houston electric lp

RitchieRacing.com

Jakes Motors

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:36.174) for GT2 by Dave Kagan.

New Track Record (1:41.756) for T1 by Kevin Maley.

New Track Record (1:42.712) for ITE by Donald Sweitzer.

Provisional results: 15:15pm/Official Results: 15:45

Printed: 12/5/2015 4:03:42 PM

Chief Steward:  Chuck Warren

Chied of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter

Track:  MSR Houston 2.38 Miles CW

Sanction:  15-RQ-3439-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

25.971

Avg. Speed

86.844

Best Lap Tm

1:36.174

Best Speed

89.089

Best Lap by

32 - Dave Kagan

2015 Abominable - CW

Group 4:  AS, T1, T2, STU, GT1, GT2, GT3, GTA, ITE,ITR, ITS

Saturday Official Race Results

Race (25:00 or 15 Laps) started at 14:48:53

MSR Houston 2.380 Miles

12/5/2015 03:30 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Not classified

DNS

No.

38

64

16

27

99

436

50

14

PIC

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

DNS

Class

GT2

SP

ITE

T2

T1

ITE

GTA

AS

Name

Ian Powel

Ivan Curiel

Donald Sweitzer

Eric Ritchie

Kevin Maley

Jason Rikke

Charlie Vehle

Thurman McDaniel

Hometown

Houston, TX

Houston TX

Houston, TX

Katy TX

Houston TX

Corpus Christi TX

Danbury TX

Cleveland TX

Region

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

STxB

Hous

Hous

Member_ID

375795

331641

267765

105043

376538

473955

422489

412182

Laps

17

17

17

16

15

15

12

Total Tm

28:37.682

29:10.626

29:54.863

29:14.270

26:21.969

29:23.083

20:56.199

Best Tm

1:39.358

1:41.027

1:42.932

1:47.953

1:44.027

1:52.314

1:39.190

Make-Model

2009 Porsche GT3 Cup

1995 Toyota Supra

BMW M3

2005 Chevrolet Corvette

2012 Ford Mustang

1993 BMW 325

Chevrolet

1994 Chevrolet Camaro

Sponsor

Freeman & Curiel Engineers

RitchieRacing.com

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:39.190) for GTA by Charlie Vehle.

New Track Record (1:42.932) for ITE by Donald Sweitzer.

Provisional results posted at 14:00

Official Results posted at 14:05

Printed: 12/6/2015 2:51:30 PM

Chief Steward:  Chuck Warren

Chief of T&S:  Diane Carter

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 CCW

Sanction:  15-RQ-3440-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

32.944

Avg. Speed

84.798

Best Lap Tm

1:39.190

Best Speed

86.380

Best Lap by

50 - Charlie Vehle

2015 Abominable - CCW

Group 4:  AS, T1, T2, STU, GT1, GT2, GT3, GTA, ITE,ITR, ITS

Sunday Provisional Race Results

Race (30:00 or 17 Laps) started at 13:25:39

MSR Houston 2.380 Miles

12/6/2015 01:30 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

No.

11

16

94

77

08

5

21

4

03

37

63

22

84

05

PIC

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

5

1

6

7

8

2

Class

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

FV

SRF

SRF

SRF

FV

Name

Johnny Meriggi

Jason A Glover

Edward Cavalier

Charles Pigeon

Whitney Strickland

Hal Holliday

Will Wheeler

Colin Clark

Tisha Strickland

Charles Hearn

Michael Littrell

Terry Clyburn

Chase Clark

Mike Rogers

Hometown

Spring TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Austin, TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Austin TX

Houston, TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

The Woodlands TX

Houston TX

Houston, TX

Nederland TX

Region

Hous

Hous

Hous

LnSt

Hous

Hous

LnSt

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Tex

Hous

SwLa

Member_ID

220042-1

460481

372947

451228

455001

347718

463122

483820

455004

259549

485984

263388_1

483818

77081

Laps

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

13

13

13

Total Tm

25:12.954

25:13.374

25:14.441

25:15.350

25:53.514

25:58.750

26:02.714

26:02.928

26:26.048

26:48.110

26:51.774

25:17.847

26:02.690

26:19.126

Best Tm

1:44.435

1:43.944

1:43.833

1:44.479

1:46.963

1:47.075

1:47.418

1:47.301

1:49.017

1:50.084

1:49.085

1:46.760

1:55.244

1:56.336

Make-Model

SCCA Enterprises SRF GEN 3

2015 Ford SRF Gen3

1997 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SRF Gen 3

2006 SCCA Enterprises SRF

Ford SRF

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises SRF

2013 SCCA Enterprises SRF

2007 Volkswagen Vortech

2002 SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

Protoform

Sponsor

jrm management

SPECTRE

Calculated Controls

Spec Racer Sports

NA

Spec Racer Sports

Noble Racing

Leading Edge Collectibles

Joint Replacement Associates

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 16:00

Official results posted at 16:30

Printed: 12/6/2015 2:52:37 PM

Chief Steward:  Chuck Warren

Chied of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter

Track:  MSR Houston 2.38 Miles CW

Sanction:  15-RQ-3439-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.420

Avg. Speed

79.283

Best Lap Tm

1:43.833

Best Speed

82.517

Best Lap by

94 - Edward Cavalier

2015 Abominable - CW

Group 5: SRF, SRF3, FV, F5, F6, CF, FST

Saturday Official Race Results

Race (25:00 or 15 Laps) started at 15:31:25

MSR Houston 2.380 Miles

12/5/2015 04:00 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

No.

11

16

94

77

22

5

21

63

37

4

84

05

86

51

PIC

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

1

5

6

2

7

8

Class

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

FV

SRF

SRF

FV

SRF

SRF

Name

Johnny Meriggi

Jason A Glover

Edward Cavalier

Charles Pigeon

Terry Clyburn

Hal Holliday

Will Wheeler

Michael Littrell

Charles Hearn

Colin Clark

Chase Clark

Mike Rogers

Mark Romanchock

Lon Miller

Hometown

Spring TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Austin, TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Austin TX

The Woodlands TX

Houston TX

Houston, TX

Houston, TX

Nederland TX

Houston TX

League City TX

Region

Hous

Hous

Hous

LnSt

Tex

Hous

LnSt

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

SwLa

Hous

Hous

Member_ID

220042-1

460481

372947

451228

263388_1

347718

463122

485984

259549

483820

483818

77081

471669

455013

Laps

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

15

15

14

13

Total Tm

30:37.041

30:40.678

30:49.308

31:15.395

31:28.150

31:28.546

31:42.250

32:06.156

32:20.245

32:24.887

32:04.859

32:19.250

32:22.908

26:13.301

Best Tm

1:45.037

1:44.411

1:45.369

1:46.007

1:48.258

1:48.061

1:48.410

1:50.041

1:49.918

1:49.823

1:56.747

1:56.807

2:03.999

1:48.732

Make-Model

SCCA Enterprises SRF GEN 3

2015 Ford SRF Gen3

1997 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SRF Gen 3

SCCA Enterprises SRF

Ford SRF

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2002 SCCA Enterprises SRF

2007 Volkswagen Vortech

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

Protoform

SCCA Enterprises

Spec Racer Ford

Sponsor

jrm management

SPECTRE

Joint Replacement Associates

Spec Racer Sports

NA

Leading Edge Collectibles

Noble Racing

Spec Racer Sports

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 14:40

Official results posted at 15:00

Printed: 12/6/2015 2:50:04 PM

Chief Steward:  Chuck Warren

Chief of T&S:  Diane Carter

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 CCW

Sanction:  15-RQ-3440-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

3.637

Avg. Speed

74.624

Best Lap Tm

1:44.411

Best Speed

82.060

Best Lap by

16 - Jason A Glover

2015 Abominable - CCW

Group 5: SRF, SRF3, FV, F5, F6, CF, FST

Sunday Official Race Results

Race (30:00 or 17 Laps) started at 14:03:53

MSR Houston 2.380 Miles

12/6/2015 02:10 PM
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